

04-08-1999



ET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 34521-2400700

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101005671	
1779 NFR -5 FH 2: 24	
- OMMATIKANOL	te record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Solbright Corporation Street Address: 420 Lexington Ave, Suite 300 City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10120 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State:
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/458,185 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	execution date of the application is: B. Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 34521-2400700 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may	
	E THIS SPACE
document. Name: Lynn M. Humphreys	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature Date Description:
	h required cover cheet information to:
Commissioner of Pa	h required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks signments

Washington, D.C. 20231

sf-669837

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

Internet Profiles Corporation, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1400 Bridge Parkway, Suite 202, Redwood City, California 94065, is the owner of the mark DISPATCH identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark 75/458,185 application therefor ("the Trademark DISPATCH").

Solbright Corporation Assignee, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 420 Lexington Ave, Suite 300, New York, NY 10120 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark DISPATCH.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark DISPATCH, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark DISPATCH, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Internet Profiles Corporation

By: Patrizia One

Name: Patrizia Owen

Title: VP Finance

Date: February 12, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0625

EXHIBIT A

MARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

DISPATCH

75/458,185

3/30/98

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0626